

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.03.13
16:11:11 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.3379 OF 2025

Krishna Developers
Through its proprietor
Mr. Uttam M. Jeswani .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sagar Kursija for the petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Additional G.P. a/w Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : Bharati Dangre &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATE : 13 March 2025

PC.:-

1. In the wake of the subsequent developments that are occurred pursuant to the issuance of notice under Section 19B of the Maharashtra Highways Act, 1955, the counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition to bring on record the subsequent events.
2. Liberty granted. Amendment to be carried out within 2 weeks from today. Amended copy of the petition be served upon the respondents.
3. Upon receipt of the amended copy, it shall be open to the respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply.
4. List the matter on 17 April 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(Bharati Dangre, J.)