

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.25
18:10:38 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3379 OF 2025

Shri Krishna Developers Through
Its Proprietor Uttam Jeswani ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Through
Its Principal Secretary and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sagar Kursija for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent No.1
– State.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 25th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. In this Petition, reply affidavits have been filed on behalf of Respondent No.2 – Sub Divisional Officer and Respondent No.3., i.e., Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited.
2. The Petitioner desires to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Accordingly, the Petitioner is granted time of two weeks to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List for further consideration on 17th April 2026 (High on Board).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)